
Mass [Kg] Quantity of logs Length of the logs [cm] Remarks Variant Air regulator [mm] Flue gas damper [°]

Violino 45x60 2 4 30 A1 314 20
Violino 45x80 2.5 6 33 A2 360 20
Violino 55x73 2.7 10 33 A2 357 90
Violino 55x98 2.7 10 33 A2 450 25
Violino 65x87 3 8 30 A2 400 25
Eco Larimar 3 10 24 A1 open 90
Eco Axinit 3 10 24 A1 425 90
RII 50x68x42 3 10 24 A1 350 90
RII 50x68x50 3 10 24 A1 330 90
RII 50x80x42 3 10 24 A1 420 90
RII 50x80x50 3 10 24 A1 390 90
RII 50x100x42 3 10 24 A1 530 90
RII 50x100x50 3 10 24 A1 530 90
Eco Venus 3 10 24 A1 open 90
Eco 720 3 10 24 A1 390 90
RIII 45x56x46 3 10 24 A1 312 90
RIII 45x56x60 3 10 24 A1 265 90
RIII 45x56x80 3 10 24 A1 250 90
RIII 45x68x46 3 10 24 A1 320 90
RIII 45x80x46 3 10 24 A1 380 90
RIII 45x100x46 3 10 24 A1 480 90
RIII 55x56x46 3 10 24 A1 240 90
RIII 55x56x60 3 10 24 A1 252 90
RIII 55x56x80 3 10 24 A1 250 90
RIII 55x68x46 3 10 24 A1 292 90
RIII 55x80x46 3 10 24 A1 370 90
RIII 55x100x46 3 10 24 A1 480 90
Cubeo 3 10 24 A1 285 90
Odeon 3 10 24 A1 22 60
Tilia 3 10 24 A1 312 90
Celtis 3 10 24 A1 312 90
Cassia 3 6 18 A1 150 -
SOE 58x46x36 3 10 24 A1 310 90
SOE 69x42 3 10 24 A1 426 90
SOE 69x42 Tunnel 3 10 24 A1 365 90
KE 36x74 3.5 10 25 A1 155 -
CookCook 2.6 10 25 A1 90° 90

Ignition, additional firewood



Mass [Kg] Quantity of logs Length of the logs [cm] Remarks Variant Air regulator [mm] Flue gas damper [°] Repetition

Violino 45x60 1.8 2 30 N2 314 2 1
Violino 45x80 2.5 3 33 N3 390 20 1
Violino 55x73 2.7 3 33 N3 357 0.5 1
Violino 55x98 3 3 33 N3 450 25 1
Violino 65x87 3 4 30 N4 400 3 1
Eco Larimar 3 6 24 N1 open 60 2
Eco Axinit 3 6 24 N1 425 60 2
RII 50x68x42 3 6 24 N1 350 6 1
RII 50x68x50 2.6 6 24 N1 330 45 2
RII 50x80x42 3 6 24 N1 420 40 2
RII 50x80x50 2.6 6 24 N1 390 45 2
RII 50x100x42 3 6 24 N1 530 40 2
RII 50x100x50 3 6 24 N1 530 60 2
Eco Venus 3 6 24 N1 open 30 2
Eco 720 3 6 24 N1 390 60 1
RIII 45x56x46 2.6 6 24 N1 312 45 2
RIII 45x56x60 2.6 6 24 N1 265 30 2
RIII 45x56x80 2.6 6 24 N1 250 45 2
RIII 45x68x46 2.6 6 24 N1 320 20 2
RIII 45x80x46 2.6 6 24 N1 380 45 2
RIII 45x100x46 2.6 6 24 N1 480 45 2
RIII 55x56x46 3 6 24 N1 240 60 2
RIII 55x56x60 3 6 24 N1 252 60 1
RIII 55x56x80 3 6 24 N1 250 60 1
RIII 55x68x46 3 6 24 N1 292 60 2
RIII 55x80x46 3 6 24 N1 370 45 2
RIII 55x100x46 3 6 24 N1 480 60 2
Cubeo 3.1 6 24 N1 285 5 1
Odeon 3 6 24 N1 22 40 1
Tilia 2.6 6 24 N1 312 45 2
Celtis 2.6 6 24 N1 312 45 2
Cassia 0
SOE 58x46x36 3 6 24 N1 310 90 1
SOE 69x42 4.5 5 24 N1 426 90 1
SOE 69x42 Tunnel 4.5 5 24 N1 365 90 1
KE 36x74 0
CookCook 2.6 10 25 N1 45° 20 1

Add fuel (into the burning ember)



Mass [Kg] Quantity of logs Length of the logs [cm] Remarks Variant Air regulator, measured 
from tile stop [mm] Flue gas damper [°]

Violino 45x60 1.8 2 30 L2 314 2
Violino 45x80 2.1 3 33 L3 396 5
Violino 55x73 2.7 3 33 Lower logs each 1 kg. Upper logs each 0.7 kg. L3 357 0
Violino 55x98 3.1 3 33 L3 450 14
Violino 65x87 2.9 3 30 Lower logs each 0.9 kg. Upper logs each 1.1 kg. L3 400 3
Eco Larimar 2.7 4 24 L3 open 3
Eco Axinit 3 5 24 L5 425 22
RII 50x68x42 2.7 4 24 L3 350 1
RII 50x68x50 2.7 4 24 L3 330 6
RII 50x80x42 2.7 4 24 Lower logs each 0.7 kg. Upper logs each 0.65 kg. L3 420 6
RII 50x80x50 2.4 4 24 L3 390 4
RII 50x100x42 2.7 4 24 Lower logs each 0.7 kg. Upper logs each 0.65 kg. L3 530 1
RII 50x100x50 2.6 4 24 L3 530 6
Eco Venus 3 4 24 Distance to side wall 5 cm. L3 open 7
Eco 720 3 4 24 L3 390 3
RIII 45x56x46 3 4 24 L3 312 27
RIII 45x56x60 2.6 4 24 L3 265 9
RIII 45x56x80 2.5 4 24 L3 250 6
RIII 45x68x46 2.6 4 24 L3 320 12.5
RIII 45x80x46 2.6 4 24 L3 370 11
RIII 45x100x46 2.7 4 24 L3 480 5
RIII 55x56x46 2.7 4 24 L3 240 8
RIII 55x56x60 3 4 24 L3 252 4
RIII 55x56x80 2.8 4 24 L3 250 7
RIII 55x68x46 2.7 4 24 L3 292 11
RIII 55x80x46 2.7 4 24 L3 370 13
RIII 55x100x46 2.7 4 24 L3 480 12
Cubeo 3.1 4 24 Lower logs each 0.8 kg. Upper logs each 0.75 kg. L3 285 5
Odeon 3.5 5 24 L6 22 12
Tilia 3 4 24 L3 312 27
Celtis 3 4 24 L3 312 27
Cassia 1.2 1.2 18 L9 150 -
SOE 58x46x36 6.5 6 24 L7 310 90
SOE 69x42 4.5 5 24 L8 310 90
SOE 69x42 Tunnel 4.5 5 24 L8 320 45
KE 36x74 2.5 2 25 L9 155 -
CookCook 2.2 1 25 L10 45° 5

Start nominal heat output


